CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION

AUGUST 21, 2025

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

| CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE

Bland, Annetta

Brown, DaQuan

Brown, Morgan
Hadden, Sydnee
Isom, Roxanne

McCowen, Brandy
Myers, Dison

Sowerby, Kamillya
Standard, Kevin

Zamora-Sleeper,
Magdalena

| CO-CURRICULAR |

Wilson, Tamara

LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
BUS GAR Bus Driver Retirement (No 7/31/2025
Letter)
CCMS Instructor Il Transferred to a 8/11/2025

Certified Teacher
Position @ CCMS

HMS Cook/Baker Resignation 7/15/2025
FR Instructor Il Resignation 7/30/2025
CO .5 Administrative Secretary Il Resignation 8/17/2025

(Personnel Department)
SF Instructional Assistant | Resignation 7/31/2025
CCMS Instructional Assistant Il — Resignation 6/30/2025
MSD Aide

VLA School Secretary I Resignation 7/16/2025

FR Custodian Part Time (19 Resignation 7/17/2025
Hours)

CR Instructor Il Resignation 7/31/2025

Mi Child Care Giver Resignation 7/30/2025

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE

CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE

LOCATION POSITION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

8/21/25

C. TRANSFERS

CLASSIFIED |

EMPLOYEE
Babb, Tiffany

Catlett, Julius
Coker, Brenda
Coleman, Lenzie
Green, Tamara
Hardison, Cynthia

Manire, Reta
Oneal, Dustin

Shackleford, I, James
Stewart, Melissa

Willetts, Jessica

| CO-CURRICULAR |

FROM
Cook/Baker @ IH

School Resource Officer @ MLK
ELC (200 Days)
Food Service Manager @ MLK
ELC
Cook/Baker @ Ml
(4 Hours Per Day)
School Secretary |
Guidance MS @ HMS
Project Clerk at the Breathitt
Building (Level 3)
Food Service Manager @ IH
Lead Custodian @ SC

Cook/Baker @ CCHS
(7 Hours Per Day)
Food Service Assistant || @
CCMS
Instructor Il @ GA

TO
Food Service Manager | @ MLK
ELC
School Resource Officer @ MLK
ELC (238 Days)
Food Service Manager @ IH

Cook/Baker @ Ml
(7 Hours Per Day)

HHS / DW Community
Engagement Coordinator
Instructional Assistant Il @ IH
(Level 5)

Food Service Program Coordinator
Vehicle Mechanic Il @ Bus
Garage
Cook/Baker @ CCHS
(7.5 Hours Per Day)

Food Service Manager | @ CCMS

Attendance Clerk @ GA

EFFECTIVE DATE
8/11/2025

7/1/2025

7/22/2025

2025-2026 School Year

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

7/21/2025
8/14/2025

2025-2026 School Year

9/1/2025

8/1/2025

D. EMPLOYMENT

CLASSIFIED |

EMPLOYEE
Barnes-Gallerie, Adam
Boyd, Rosaland
Bushong, Jamie
Cotton, Christopher

Crafton, Krystina
Dixon, Ja’'Niah

Edwards, Addison
Grandberry, Dianne
Green, Markisha
Greenwell, Rebecca
Hall, Brandy
Hernandez, Linda
Hizine, Maurice
Hodge, Tyvon
Hoskin, Rickeya
Hutchison, Isabel
Isenhoff, Timothy
James, Kylee
Johnson, Shelby
Kij, Jana

Lewis, Aleisa
Lewis, David

Lewis, Tiffany

LOCATION POSITION
CCHS Instructor I
SF Instructional Assistant | (Title Funded)
CCHS Instructional Assistant Il — MSD Aide
CCMS Instructional Assistant Il — Special
Education Aide (FMD/MSD)
HHS Instructor Il
CCMS Instructional Assistant Il —
Special Education Aide
IELA Instructor (238 Days)
CCMS Cook/Baker
CCMS Instructor I
CR Instructional Assistant | (Kindergarten)
SC Instructor I
IELA Instructor
FR Part Time Custodian 19 Hours Per Week
HHS Instructional Asst Il
IELA Instructor
CCHS/DW Community Engagement Coordinator
MAINT Maintenance Technician |l
HMS Instructor Il
IELA Instructor
IH Instructional Assistant Il
CCHS Cook/Baker
CCMS Instructional Assistant |
CCMS Instructional Assistant | — Math

Intervention

EFFECTIVE DATE
7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025 (Rehire)

8/11/2025
8/11/2025

8/1/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/28/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

7/7/2025
8/11/2025
8/14/2025
8/11/2025

7/7/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

7/1/2025 (Rehire)
8/11/2025



Marcum, Jerry
Mathis, Savanah
McCarley, Grace
McCullough, Shelby
Moores, Jordan
Owens, Ardell
Pennington, Michael
Piercy, Constance
Poindexter, Ill, John
Poindexter, Raymond
Rey, Leigh
Rowlands, Jackie
Scott, Allyson
Shemwell, Taranda
Smith, Brittany
Stevenson, Jeffrey
Thompson, Barbara
Washington, Dorothee

SUBSTITUTES |

COOK/BAKER

Bogard, Barbara

| INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

| BUS DRIVERS

| BUS MONITORS

| CUSTODIANS

Braxton, Jimmy

| NURSE

| CO-CURRICULAR |
EMPLOYEE
Arevalo, Dominic

Bigbee, Darren
Colip, Liliana
Cotton, Christopher
Croft, Katie
Graham, Kyle
Gresham, Brandi

Harrison, Zakiyah

Hernandez, Nathalie

LAW ENF (M)
FR
sC
PE
Ml
HMS
Ml
HMS
CCHS
LAW ENF (SC)
SF
LAW ENF (IH)
HHS
HMS
MLK ELC
LAW ENF (PE)
CCHS
MLK ELC

LOCATION
FR

FR
FR
DW
Mi
DW
DW
FR

FR

Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

School Resource Officer
Intructional Monitor Il
Instructional Asst. Il

Instructional Assistant Il

Instructional Assistant |
Instructional Asst. |
Instructor Il
Guidance Clerk
.5 Custodian
School Resource Officer
Instructor I
School Resource Officer
Cook/Baker
Cook/Baker
Instructor Il
School Resource Officer
Cook/Baker
Preschool Instructional Assistant

POSITION
Co-Op Student — Teaching and Learning
Pathway
Co-Op Student — Teaching and Learning
Pathway
Co-Op Student — Teaching and Learning
Pathway
Youth Development Coordinator —
Boys Basketball
Child Care Giver
DW Youth Development Director — Baseball
DW Youth Development Director — Softball
Co-Op Student — Teaching and Learning
Pathway
Co-Op Student — Teaching and Learning
Pathway

8/21/25

8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025
7/28/2025
7/1/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025
8/25/2025
8/25/2025
8/11/2025
7/1/2025
8/11/2025
8/11/2025

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

8/12/2025

7/24/2025

7/1/2025 (Rehire)

7/15/2025
7/15/2025
8/12/2025

8/12/2025



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

8/21/25
Lovan, Maliah FR Co-Op Student — Teaching and Learning 8/12/2025
Pathway
Martin, Kayla Mi Child Care Giver 8/18/2025
Meacham, Leighton CCMS Assistant Football Coach 6/25/2025
Monday, Matthew DW Youth Development Director — Football 7/23/2025
Mosely, Jamesha DW Youth Development Coordinator — 7/25/2025
Girls Basketball
Myers, Dison CCHS Head Girls Wrestling Coach 7/21/2025
Pennington, Michael MI Child Care Giver 8/18/2025
Susic, Kyle DW Youth Development Director — Girls Basketball 7/24/2025

| E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

| F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS

[ SUMMER EMPLOYEES |

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION
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