CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION AUGUST 21, 2025

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
Bland, Annetta	BUS GAR	Bus Driver	Retirement (No Letter)	7/31/2025
Brown, DaQuan	CCMS	Instructor II	Transferred to a Certified Teacher Position @ CCMS	8/11/2025
Brown, Morgan	HMS	Cook/Baker	Resignation	7/15/2025
Hadden, Sydnee	FR	Instructor II	Resignation	7/30/2025
Isom, Roxanne	CO	.5 Administrative Secretary II (Personnel Department)	Resignation	8/17/2025
McCowen, Brandy	SF	Instructional Assistant I	Resignation	7/31/2025
Myers, Dison	CCMS	Instructional Assistant II – MSD Aide	Resignation	6/30/2025
Sowerby, Kamillya	VLA	School Secretary II	Resignation	7/16/2025
Standard, Kevin	FR	Custodian Part Time (19 Hours)	Resignation	7/17/2025
Zamora-Sleeper, Magdalena	CR	Instructor II	Resignation	7/31/2025
CO-CURRICULAR Wilson, Tamara	MI	Child Care Giver	Resignation	7/30/2025

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE				
CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE

C. TRANSFERS				
CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	FROM	ТО	EFFECTIVE DATE	
Babb, Tiffany	Cook/Baker @ IH	Food Service Manager I @ MLK ELC	8/11/2025	
Catlett, Julius	School Resource Officer @ MLK ELC (200 Days)	School Resource Officer @ MLK ELC (238 Days)	7/1/2025	
Coker, Brenda	Food Service Manager @ MLK ELC	Food Service Manager @ IH	7/22/2025	
Coleman, Lenzie	Cook/Baker @ MI (4 Hours Per Day)	Cook/Baker @ MI (7 Hours Per Day)	2025-2026 School Year	
Green, Tamara	School Secretary I Guidance MS @ HMS	HHS / DW Community Engagement Coordinator	8/11/2025	
Hardison, Cynthia	Project Clerk at the Breathitt Building (Level 3)	Instructional Assistant II @ IH (Level 5)	8/11/2025	
Manire, Reta	Food Service Manager @ IH	Food Service Program Coordinator	7/21/2025	
Oneal, Dustin	Lead Custodian @ SC	Vehicle Mechanic II @ Bus Garage	8/14/2025	
Shackleford, II, James	Cook/Baker @ CCHS (7 Hours Per Day)	Cook/Baker @ CCHS (7.5 Hours Per Day)	2025-2026 School Year	
Stewart, Melissa	Food Service Assistant II @ CCMS	Food Service Manager I @ CCMS	9/1/2025	
Willetts, Jessica	Instructor II @ GA	Attendance Clerk @ GA	8/1/2025	

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT				
CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	
Barnes-Gallerie, Adam	CCHS	Instructor II	7/1/2025 (Rehire)	
Boyd, Rosaland	SF	Instructional Assistant I (Title Funded)	8/11/2025 ´	
Bushong, Jamie	CCHS	Instructional Assistant IÌ – MSD Aide	8/11/2025	
Cotton, Christopher	CCMS	Instructional Assistant II – Special	7/1/2025 (Rehire)	
		Education Aide (FMD/MSD)		
Crafton, Krystina	HHS	Instructor II	8/11/2025	
Dixon, Ja'Niah	CCMS	Instructional Assistant II –	8/11/2025	
		Special Education Aide		
Edwards, Addison	IELA	Instructor (238 Days)	8/1/2025	
Grandberry, Dianne	CCMS	Cook/Baker	8/11/2025	
Green, Markisha	CCMS	Instructor II	8/11/2025	
Greenwell, Rebecca	CR	Instructional Assistant I (Kindergarten)	8/11/2025	
Hall, Brandy	SC	Instructor II	8/11/2025	
Hernandez, Linda	IELA	Instructor	7/28/2025	
Hizine, Maurice	FR	Part Time Custodian 19 Hours Per Week	8/11/2025	
Hodge, Tyvon	HHS	Instructional Asst II	8/11/2025	
Hoskin, Rickeya	IELA	Instructor	7/7/2025	
Hutchison, Isabel	CCHS/DW	Community Engagement Coordinator	8/11/2025	
Isenhoff, Timothy	MAINT	Maintenance Technician II	8/14/2025	
James, Kylee	HMS	Instructor II	8/11/2025	
Johnson, Shelby	IELA	Instructor	7/7/2025	
Kij, Jana	IH	Instructional Assistant II	8/11/2025	
Lewis, Aleisa	CCHS	Cook/Baker	8/11/2025	
Lewis, David	CCMS	Instructional Assistant I	7/1/2025 (Rehire)	
Lewis, Tiffany	CCMS	Instructional Assistant I – Math	8/11/2025	
		Intervention		

Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action 8/21/25

Manager Laure	L A\A/ ENIE /BAI\	Calaad Daaanna Officer	0/44/0005
Marcum, Jerry	LAW ENF (MI)	School Resource Officer	8/11/2025
Mathis, Savanah	FR	Intructional Monitor II	8/11/2025
McCarley, Grace	SC	Instructional Asst. II	8/11/2025
McCullough, Shelby	PE	Instructional Assistant II	8/11/2025
Moores, Jordan	MI	Instructional Assistant I	8/11/2025
Owens, Ardell	HMS	Instructional Asst. I	8/11/2025
Pennington, Michael	MI	Instructor II	8/11/2025
Piercy, Constance	HMS	Guidance Clerk	8/11/2025
Poindexter, III, John	CCHS	.5 Custodian	7/28/2025
Poindexter, Raymond	LAW ENF (SC)	School Resource Officer	7/1/2025
Rey, Leigh	SF	Instructor II	8/11/2025
Rowlands, Jackie	LAW ENF (IH)	School Resource Officer	7/1/2025
Scott, Allyson	HHS	Cook/Baker	8/25/2025
Shemwell, Taranda	HMS	Cook/Baker	8/25/2025
Smith, Brittany	MLK ELC	Instructor II	8/11/2025
Stevenson, Jeffrey	LAW ENF (PE)	School Resource Officer	7/1/2025
Thompson, Barbara	CCHS	Cook/Baker	8/11/2025
Washington, Dorothee	MLK ELC	Preschool Instructional Assistant	8/11/2025

SUBSTITUTES

COOK/BAKER

Bogard, Barbara

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

BUS DRIVERS

BUS MONITORS

CUSTODIANS

Braxton, Jimmy

NURSE

CO-CURRICULAR			
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Arevalo, Dominic	FR	Co-Op Student – Teaching and Learning Pathway	8/12/2025
Bigbee, Darren	FR	Co-Op Student – Teaching and Learning Pathway	8/12/2025
Colip, Liliana	FR	Co-Op Student – Teaching and Learning Pathway	8/12/2025
Cotton, Christopher	DW	Youth Development Coordinator – Boys Basketball	7/24/2025
Croft, Katie	MI	Child Care Giver	7/1/2025 (Rehire)
Graham, Kyle	DW	DW Youth Development Director - Baseball	7/15/2025
Gresham, Brandi	DW	DW Youth Development Director – Softball	7/15/2025
Harrison, Zakiyah	FR	Co-Op Student – Teaching and Learning Pathway	8/12/2025
Hernandez, Nathalie	FR	Co-Op Student – Teaching and Learning Pathway	8/12/2025

Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action 8/21/25

Lovan, Maliah	FR	Co-Op Student – Teaching and Learning Pathway	8/12/2025
Martin, Kayla	MI	Child Care Giver	8/18/2025
Meacham, Leighton	CCMS	Assistant Football Coach	6/25/2025
Monday, Matthew	DW	Youth Development Director – Football	7/23/2025
Mosely, Jamesha	DW	Youth Development Coordinator – Girls Basketball	7/25/2025
Myers, Dison	CCHS	Head Girls Wrestling Coach	7/21/2025
Pennington, Michael	MI	Child Care Giver	8/18/2025
Susic, Kyle	DW	Youth Development Director – Girls Basketball	7/24/2025

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS

SUMMER EMPLOYEES

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION